
 
Summer Term 2021 

Service & Music List 
 

 

 
 

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson 
 

Sunday 4th April The First Sunday of Easter 
Cantoris Week 

    

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Eucharist sung by the Cathedral Choir & Consort 
 Setting Mozart: Spatzenmesse  
 Gradual Jubilate Deo    Dines  
 Motets A song of the tree of life    Vaughan Williams 
  Ave Verum corpus    Mozart 
 Preacher  The Very Revd W.W. Morton, B.Th., M.A., Ph.D., M. Mus. D.Litt. 
  Dean & Ordinary  
    

3.15pm Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir 
 Canticle Magnificat    Brewer in D Responses: Sumsion 
 Anthem Lord of the dance    arr. Nicholson Psalm: 150 
 Voluntary Prelude and Fugue in B major    Dupré  
    
    

Monday 5th April   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

1.00pm Organ Recital  
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Tuesday 6th April   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Wednesday 7th April  
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 8th April  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

  

Friday 9th April  
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    
    

Saturday 10th April  
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Sunday 11th April The Second Sunday of Easter 
Decani Week 

    

9.15am Eucharist   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Eucharist  
 Preacher The Revd D.W.T. Crooks, M.A., B.D 
  Prebendary of Howth  
    
    

Monday 12th April   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Tuesday 13th April   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Wednesday 14th April  
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 15th April  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

  

Friday 16th April  
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    
    

Saturday 17th April  
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Sunday 18th April The Third Sunday of Easter 
Cantoris Week 

    

9.15am Eucharist   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Eucharist sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Setting Hosking: Missa Sancti Kentigerni 
 Gradual They have taken away my Lord    Stainer 
 Offertory O salutaris hostia    Davy 
 Preacher The Revd G.V. Wharton B.Th., M.Phil. 
  Prebendary of Dunlavin 
    
    

Monday 19th April   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Morley: Fauxbourdons Responses: Plainsong 
 Anthem Haec Dies    Morley Psalm: 98 
    

    

Tuesday 20th April   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Byrd: Fauxbourdons Responses: Tallis 
 Anthem Christ is risen     Byrd Psalm: 104 vv 24-36 
    

    

Wednesday 21st April  
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Thursday 22nd April  
  

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Viadana: Fauxbourdons Responses: Plainsong 
 Anthem Exultate justi    Viadana Psalm: 108 

   
  

Friday 23rd April  
    

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Magnificat    Da Monte Responses: Plainsong 
  Nunc Dimittis    Plainsong Psalm: 114 
 Anthem Upon this Holy Eastertide    Eccard  
    
    

Saturday 24th April  
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Sunday 25th April The Fourth Sunday of Easter 
Decani Week 

    

9.15am Eucharist   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Matins sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Macpherson in E Responses: Ashfield 
 Anthem The Lord liveth    Marchant Psalm: 119 vv 33-40 
 Preacher The Very Revd K. R. J. Hall, M.Phil. 
  Prebendary-elect of Tassagard 
    

3:15pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Tallis: The Short Service Responses: Tallis 
 Anthem Christ rising again    Byrd Psalm: 119 vv 89-96 
    
    

Monday 26th April  Saint Mark the Evangelist 
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Wood in E Responses: Harris 
 Anthem Holy is the true light    Harris Psalm: 119 vv 145-160 
    

    

Tuesday 27th April   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

9.00am Sung Matins sung by the Cathedral Boy Choristers 
 Canticle Dines in G Responses: Noon 
 Anthem Christ be with me    Stanford Psalm: 121 
    

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir 
 Canticle Magnificat    Stanford in C Responses: Shephard 
 Anthem Te Deum laudamus    Vaughan Williams  Psalm: 127 
    

    

Wednesday 28th April  
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 29th April  
  

9.00am Sung Matins sung by the Cathedral Boy Choristers 
 Canticle Urbs fortitudinis    Johnstone in b Responses: Noon 
 Anthem A Song of wisdom    Stanford Psalm: 139 
   

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Davy: The Second Service Responses: Ashfield  
 Anthem Now the green blade riseth    arr. Davy Psalm: 142 

   
  

Friday 30th April  
    

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 
 Canticles Magnificat    Palestrina (iv) Responses: Plainsong 
  Nunc Dimittis    Plainsong Psalm: 149 
 Anthem Haec Dies    Palestrina  
    
    

Saturday 1st May  
    

 
 


